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Asia	LDCs	Regional	Training	Workshop	on		
‘Accelerating	National	Adaptation	Plans	and	Integrating	Transboundary	Climate	Risks	

into	the	NAP	Process’		
24-27	September	2019,	Pusan,	Republic	of	Korea	

	
List	of	Participants		

	
	

No.	 Organisation	and	
Country	

Name	and	Contact	details	

1. 	Afghanistan	 Mr.	Ghulam	Hassan	Amiry	
Climate	Change	Financial	Mechanism	Coordination	and	
Monitoring	officer	
National	Environmental	Protection	Agency		
Email:	ghulamamiry@hotmail.com	
	

2. 	Afghanistan	 Mr.	Sayed	M.	Zaher	Maher	
Climate	Change	Adaptation	Expert	in	NEPA	
Email:	Zaher.maher2014@gmail.com	
	

3. 	Bangladesh	 Ms.	Dilruba	Akter	
Assistant	Director,	Department	of	Environment,	Ministry	of	
Environment,	Forest	and	Climate	Change	
Email:	rubaabl786@gmail.com	
	

4. 	Bangladesh	 Mr.	Md.	Mozahidur	Rahman	
Assistant	Director,	Department	of	Environment,	Ministry	of	
Environment,	Forest	and	Climate	Change	
Email:	secretary@moef.gov.bd	
	

5. 	Bangladesh	 Mr.	Md.	Mahmud	Hasan	
Deputy	Secretary,	Ministry	of	Water	Resources	
Email:	sanjayk_bhowmik@yahoo.com	
	

6. 	Bangladesh	 Ms.	Mst	Mohsina	Akter	Banu	
Senior	Assistant	Secretary,	Economic	relations	Divisions,	
Ministry	of	Finance	
Email:	malakasfim@gmail.com	
	

7. 	Bhutan	 Ms.	Jigchen	Lhazom	Norbu	
Water	Resource	Coordination,	National	
Environment	Commission	
Email:	jlnorbu@nec.gov.bt	
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8. 	Bhutan	 Ms.	Lekema	Dorji	
Sr.Planning	Officer	from	
Gross	National	Happiness	Commission	
(Focal	to	water	flagship	program)	
Email:	lekema@gnhc.gov.bt	
	

9. 	Bhutan	 Mr.	Tenzin	Choda	
Environment	Officer,	NECS	
Email:	tchoda@pemagatshel.gov.bt	
	

10. 	Bhutan	 Mr.	Sonam	Wangchuk	
Sr.	Planning	Officer		
Policy	and	Planning	Division	
Ministry	of	Works	and	Human	Settlement	
Email:	sw5709@gmail.com	
	

11. 	Cambodia	 Mr.	Cheat	Sum	
Chief	of	Office	of	Department	of	Climate	Change	
National	Council	for	Sustainable	Development	Secretariat	
Ministry	of	Environment	
Email:	sumcheat@gmail.com	
	

12. 	Cambodia	 Mr.	Chanthoeun	Heng	
Deputy	Director	of	Department	of	Climate	Change	
National	Council	for	Sustainable	Development	Secretariat	
Ministry	of	Environment	
Email:	hcthoeuncc@gmail.com	
	

13. 	Cambodia	 Mr.	Sunsopheak	Sorn	
Deputy	Director	of	Program	Management	and	Support	Division	
NCDD	Secretariat	
Email:	ssspheak@ncdd.gov.kh	
	

14. 	Cambodia	 Mr.	Phirum	Am	
Department	of	Agricultural	Land	Resources	Management	
General	Directorate	of	Agriculture	
Email:	amphirum@yahoo.com	
	

15. 	Lao	PDR	 Mr.	Phouthathay	Khounvixay	
Technical	officer,		
Education	and	awareness	division,	Department	of	Climate	
Change,	MoNRE.	
Email:	phoutthathai_kn@live.com	
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16. 	Lao	PDR	 Mr.	Vanxay	Bouttanavong	
Lao	NAP	coordinator		
Email:	btv_vanxay80@yahoo.com	
	

17. 	Lao	PDR	 Mr.	Tavanh	Kittiphone	
Climate	Change	Adaptation	Division		
Email:	tavanh.ktp@gmail.com	
	

18. 	Lao	PDR	 Mr.	Vanhthone	Phonnasane	
Climate	Change	information	Division		
Email:	vanhthone@gmail.com	
	

19. 	Myanmar	 Mr.	Kyaw	San	Naing	
Director,	Environmental	Conservation	Department	
Email:	kyawsannaing.env@gmail.com	
	

20. 	Myanmar	 Ms.	Sein	Ma	Ma	
Director,	Environmental	Conservation	Department	(	Shan	State)	
Email:	shanecd01@gmail.com	
	

21. 	Myanmar	 Mr.	Tain	Moe	Hlaing	
Assistant	Director,	Environmental	Conservation	Department	
Email:	tainmoehlaing.env@gmail.com	
	

22. 	Myanmar	 Mr.	Aye	Lwin	
Vice	President,	Myanmar	Federation	of	Mining	Association	
Email:	ayelwin.54@gmail.com	
	

23. 	Nepal	 Ms.	Srijana	Shrestha	
Under	Secretary	(Tech.)	
Adaptation	Section,	Climate	Change	Management	Division	
Ministry	of	Forests	and	Environment,Kathmandu,	Nepal	
Email:	srijanastha2041@gmail.com	
	

24. 	Nepal	 Mr.	Sudhir	Kumar	Koirala	
Deputy	Director	General	
Ministry	of	Forests	and	Environment	
Department	of	Forests	and	Soil	Conservation	
Email:	sudhirkoirala86@gmail.com	
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25. 	Timor-Leste	 Mr.	Evangelino	Soares	Vaz	
National	Directorate	for	Pollution	Control	and	Environmental	
Impacts	Assessment			
Email:	soaresvazevangelino@gmail.com	
	

26. 	Timor-Leste	 Ms.	Justina	Aurea	Da	Costa	Belo	
Professional	staff	from	the	National	Directorate	for	Climate		
Change	
Email:	beloaurea@gmail.com	
	

27. 	Timor-Leste	 Ms.	Aurelia	da	Silva	Amaral	
National	Directorate	for	Biodiversity	Conservation	
Email:	aureliadasilva09@gmail.com	
	

28. 	Lead	Trainer		 Mr.	Keith	Bettinger		
NAP	Country	Support	Consultant,	United	Nations	Development	
Programme	
Adjunct	Fellow,	East-West	Center		
Email:	keithb@hawaii.edu	
	

29. 	Lead	facilitator	 Ms.	Worajit	Setthapun	
Dean	of	Asian	Development	College	for	Community	Economy	
and	Technology	(adiCET)	
Chiang	Mai	Rajabhat	University	
Email:	worajit@gmail.com	
	

30. 	Lead	facilitator	 Mr.	Nuwong	Chollacoop	
Head,	Renewable	Energy	laboratory	
National	Metal	and	Materials	Technology	Center	(MTEC)		
Email:	nuwongc3@gmail.com;	nuwongc@mtec.or.th	
	

31. 	Resource	person		 Mr.	Mozaharul	Alam	
Regional	Coordinator	-	Climate	Change	
Email:	mozaharul.alam@unenvironment.org	
;	alam31@un.org	
	

32. 	Resource	person		 Ms.	Tunnie	Srisakulchairak	
Programme	Management	Officer	
UN	Environment	Asia	and	the	Pacific	Office	
UN	Building,	2nd	Floor,	Block	B	
Rajdamnern	Nok	Avenue	Bangkok	10200,	Thailand	
Email:	srisakulchairak@un.org	
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33. 	Resource	person	 Mr.	Motsomi	Maletjane	
Team	Leader,	LDC	Unit	
National	Adaptation	Plans	and	Policy	
Adaptation	Programme	
UNFCCC	Secretariat	
Email:	MMaletjane@unfccc.int	
	

34. 	Resource	person	 Mr.	Albert	Salamanca	
Senior	Research	Fellow	
Stockholm	Environment	Institute	(SEI),	Thailand	
Email:	albert.salamanca@sei.org	
	

35. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Lorine	Giangola	
Associate,	Environment	&	Natural	Resources,	Abt	Associates	
Email:	Lorine_Giangola@abtassoc.com	
	

36. 	Resource	person	 Mr.	Senaka	Basnayake		
Director	-	Climate	Resilience	Department	
Email:	senaka_basnayake@adpc.net	
	

37. 	Resource	person	 Dr.	Hoon	Chang	
Director		
Korea	Adaptation	Center	for	Climate	Change-	Korea	
Environment	Institute	
Email:	hchang@kei.re.kr	
	

38. 	Resource	person	 Dr.	Sang	In	KANG	
Chief	Research	Fellow	
Korea	Adaptation	Center	for	Climate	Change-	Korea	
Environment	Institute	
Email:	sikang@kei.re.kr	
	

39. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Ju	Youn	Kang		
Research	Specialist		
Korea	Adaptation	Center	for	Climate	Change-	Korea	
Environment	Institute	
Email:	jykang@kei.re.kr	
	

40. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Hana	Shin	
Researcher		
Korea	Adaptation	Center	for	Climate	Change-	Korea	
Environment	Institute	
Email:	shinhana@kei.re.kr	
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41. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Yeonkyung	Cho		
Researcher		
Korea	Adaptation	Center	for	Climate	Change-	Korea	
Environment	Institute	
Email:	ykcho@kei.re.kr	
	

42. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Junghyun	Sim	
Researcher		
Korea	Adaptation	Center	for	Climate	Change-	Korea	
Environment	Institute	
Email:	jhsim@kei.re.kr	
	

43. 	Resource	person	 Mr.	Hyon-joon	Lee	
Deputy	Director	
Ministry	of	Environment,	Republic	of	Korea		
Email:	tocexpert@korea.kr	
	

44. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Anna	Katarina	Deinhard	
NAP	GSP	technical	consultant	
UN	Environment,	Regional	Office	for	Asia	and	the	Pacific	
United	Nations	Building	
2nd	Floor,	Rajdamnern	Ave.	Bangkok	10200,	Thailand	
Email:	deinhard@un.org	
			

45. 	Resource	person	 Ms.	Sadya	Ndoko		
NAP	GSP	technical	consultant	
UNDP	
Email:	sadya.ndoko@undp.org	
	

	


